DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

KA'ĀINA HULL, DIRECTOR JODI A. HIGUCHI SAYEGUSA, DEPUTY DIRECTOR



Pursuant to Section 8-27.8 (5) of the Kaua'i County Code (1987), as amended, A list of applications for a shoreline setback determination or determination of exemption deemed complete by the Director shall be posted within ten (10) working days to a publicized website maintained by the Department.

July 2, 2021

SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATIONS

Application No.	Name of Applicant(s)	Property I.D. (Tax Map Key)	Location	Reasons
SSD 2021-37	William and Joanne Farlander	1-9-008:010	Hanapepe	New 2-story dwelling
SSD 2021-38	Alexander Beringer	5-4-005:016 0022	Princeville	Repair interior water damage
SSD 2021-39	Steve Harmsen	2-8-019:060	Koloa	Lāna'i addition
SSD 2021-40	Ka'upu Kea, LLC	5-1-004:015	Kilauea	Reconstruction single family dwelling

If you wish to obtain a copy of a Shoreline Determination application, please call Romio Idica of the Planning Department at 241-4056 or email ridica@kauai.gov.